Patent	Attorney Docket No. TAD-32179
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party 2.	Name and address of receiving party
John E. Tadych Mark J.E. Pienkos	Name: Tadych Technologies, LLC
Mark Tadych	Street Address: 9110 South 46th Street
	City: Franklin State: WI ZIP: 53132
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: October 16, 2003; October 20, 2003; November 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
2003, October 20, 2003 and November 25, 2003 and the a Mail Label No and is identified as Attor	ney Docket No. TAD-32179,
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.
29/192,361	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Thomas J. Pienkos	7. Total fee \$40.00
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 555 East Wells Street	Authorized to be charged to
Suite 1900	Deposit Account No. <u>23-2053</u>
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it to copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Thomas J. Pienkos	1/13/04
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date ( / Total number of pages including cover sheet: Four (4)

MKE/903474.1

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No. TAD-32179

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [ ] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [ ] Present-Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS	l:			
John E. Tadyo Inventor(8) or purson(s) or o	Ch entity(ies) who owe the invention		9110 South 46 <sup>th</sup> Street Franklin, WI 53132 Address Nationality USA	
Mark J. E. Pienkos			2220 Hollidale Drive, #212 Waukesha, WI 53186 Address Nationality USA	
Mark Tadych			3521 West Ohio Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53215 Address Nationality USA	
hereby sell, as	ssign, and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:				
Tadych Technologies, LLC  Inventor(s) or person(s) or cathylics) who own the invention			9110 South 46 <sup>th</sup> Street Franklin, WI 53132	
and the succes (complete one of	ssors, assigns, and legal The following)	representative	s of the ASSIGNEE	
[X]	the entire right, title, ar	nd interest		
[]	an undivided	_ percent (	_%) interest	
for the United	States and its territorial	possessions,		
check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				

Page 1 of 3

MKE/872505.1

[X] and in all foreign countries,

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

## CIGAR AND LIGHTER HOLDER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

	(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
	(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on	
	(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention Express mail label no.:	
			Mailed:	
	1	[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.	
	(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. 29/192,361 filed on October 23, 2003	
	(e)	[]	International application noPCT/ filed on	
	(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued	
		[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(check	(g), if for	reign appl	lication(s) is (are) also being assigned)	
	(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

Page 2 of 3

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set hand and seal thisday of
, 2003.  WARNING: The date of signing thust be the same as the date of exception of the application of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of exception of the specific control of the same as the date of the specific control of the specific co	zzion, if item (a) was checked above.
Date: 10-16-03  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of 0ctober, 2003.  Notab Public: State of Wisconsin My commission expires:	John E. Tadych
Date: 0 20 03  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of 2003.  Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:	Mark J. E. Pienkos
Date:	Mark Tadych
Subscribed and sworth to before me this 5 day of 100 encell, 2003.  Statute and lecke Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 11-19-6	PATRICIA RAYE TO PATRIC

MKE/872505.1

**RECORDED: 01/13/2004** 

Page 3 of 3